Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968; Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972, and Schedule 6 of the Road Traffic Act 1974, or on the grounds that any requirement of these Acts or of any instrument made under them has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks from the 16th December 1975, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. S. Watson, Secretary/Chief Legal Adviser.

14 Northumberland Square North Shields, NE30 1PZ. (824)

### NORTH TYNESIDE METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council (Killingworth, Various Roads) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order,

Notice is hereby given that the North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council made the above-named Order pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Tyne and Wear under section 1 (1), (1) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968; Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972, and Schedule 6 of the Road Traffic

This Order, which makes it unlawful to park a vehicle at any time in the undermentioned streets, will come into operation on the 30th December 1975:

- (i) Citadel East, west side between the service Roads at the north and south sides of Amberley, Killingworth;
- (ii) Service Road at the north side of Amberley, both sides;
- (iii) Service Road at the south side of Amberley, north side; and
- (iv) Service Road at the east side of Woolco Department Store, east side, for its full length and west side from a point opposite the north-eastern corner of Woolco Department Store for a distance of 80 metres south of that point and from the south side of the entrance to the underground car park southwards to its junction with the Service Road at the south side of Amberley.

The usual exemptions will apply. A copy of the Order and a map showing the restricted roads are available at the office of the Secretary/Chief Legal Adviser, 14 Northumberland Square, North Shields, where they may be examined between 8.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not made pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972, with the County Council of Tyne and Wear under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968; Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972, and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974, or on the grounds that any requirement of these Acts or of any instrument made under them has not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks from the 16th December 1975, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. S. Watson, Secretary/Chief Legal Adviser.

14 Northumberland Square North Shields, NE30 1PZ. (825).

## TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS

#### CARADON DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER Town and Country Planning Act, 1971—Section 210 Caradon District Council Dobwalls (Footpath No. 12) Public Path Diversion Order 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (here-inafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 3rd November 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Caradon District Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifica-The effect of the Order, it commend without modifica-tion, will be to divert the public right of way running from the Village Hall, Dobwalls, to Havett Farm to a line slightly to the north along proposed estate roads. A copy of the Order and of the map contained in it has been deposited at the Council Offices, West Street, Liskeard

and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9.15 a.m. and 12.45 p.m. and 2.15 p.m. and 4.45 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undermentioned not later than the 28th January 1976, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Caradon District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Sacretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

If you wish to be notified if the Order is confirmed and to have a copy of the Order as confirmed, you should write to the address specified below giving your name and address to which these documents may be sent.

Dated 10th December 1975.

H. Enever, Chief Executive Officer.

Luxstowe House, Liskeard. (786)

#### CARADON DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1971-Section 210 Caradon District Council Dobwalls (Footpath No. 13) Public Path Diversion Order 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 3rd November 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Caradon District Council as an unopposed

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public right of way running from Dobwalls Village Hall to Tuelmenna to a line running slightly to the north.

A copy of the Order and of the map contained in it has been deposited at the Council Offices, West Street, Liskeard and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9.15 a.m. and 12.45 p.m. and 2.15 p.m. and 4.45 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representations or objections with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undermentioned not later than the 28th January 1976, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Caradon District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

If you wish to be notified if the Order is confirmed and to have a copy of the Order as confirmed, you should write to the address specified below giving your name and address to which these documents may be sent.

Dated 10th December 1975.

H. Enever, Chief Executive Officer.

(787)

Luxstowe House, Liskeard.

# CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1971 Chorley Borough Council Coppull Footpath No. 28 Order, 197

Notice is hereby given that the above named Order (herinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 23rd